TO: PHARMA TECHNOLOGIES GROUP COMPANY: 3 ARIELLE WAY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		04/30/2010 900160995			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			
U.S. Dermatologics, Inc.				CORPORATION:	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Pharr	Pharma Technologies Group, Inc.				
	3 arielle way				
	sparta				
	NEW JERSEY				
.	07871				
Entity Type: COR	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Numi		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	0709256	MEDI-QUIK			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (973)827-4899 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 877-873-3762 Email: marksteele@usptg.com					
	marksteeleggus Pharma Techno				
Address Line 1: 3 arielle way		· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
-		ERSEY D7871			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		mark steele			
Signature:		/mark steele/			
Date:		04/30/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=MediQuik sale agreement 7-19-04#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0480 USPTO 5/6/2010 10:15:00 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: PHARMA TECHNOLOGIES GROUP COMPANY: 3 ARIELLE WAY

July 19, 2004

Terms of Agreement Between

Al Vitale

Mark D. Steele

U.S. Dermatologics, Inc.

Pharma Technologies Group, Inc.

P.O. Box 6427

3 Arielle Way

Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Sparta, NJ 07871

Hereinafter called

UZD

PTG

- I) Effective immediately, USD has agreed to sell to PTG the Medi-Quik® brand; all its trademarks, copyrights and registrations both foreign and domestic; its raw material and finished goods inventories; current and prior formulations, technology, sales account data and all other related Medi-Quik® assets and files.
- 2) The sales price for this transaction is \$XXX thousand dollars) and will be paid via check to USD.
- 3) All accounts receivable for the Medi-Quik® brand will flow through to USD for 30 days following the signing of this agreement.
- 4) PTG will continue to sell out the existing inventory of raw materials and finished goods with the USD contact info and UPC. Once existing inventories are exhausted, PTG will utilize its best efforts to not employ the use of the USD name on any new production.
- 5) Both USD and PTG will continue to cooperate after the transfer of assets. Accordingly, USD will forward any future sales inquiries to PTG and answer any asset transfer issues in a timely manner.
- 6) USD and PTG affix their signatures below acknowledging their agreement to accept these terms to be legally binding.

For:	For:		
U.S. Dermatologics, Inc.	Pharma Technologies Group, Inc.		
_Al Vitals	Mark D. Steele		
Al Vitale	Mark D. Steele		
President	Principal		
Date:7-20-04	Date:7-19-04		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0481